Loyalty programme liability - - -
Trade and other payables (36) (33) (29)
Deferred revenue (867) (888) (852)
Provisions (5) (5) (5)
Non-current tax payable (25) - -
Deferred tax liabilities (101) (196) (170)
Total non-current liabilities (3,031) (3,328) (2,758)
Total liabilities (4,311) (4,420) (3,908)
Net liabilities (1,301) (1,462) (1,146)

EQUITY
Equity share capital 154 148 141
Capital redemption reserve 10 10 9
Shares held by employee share trusts (5) (5) (11)
Other reserves (2,874) (2,868) (2,860)
Unrealised gains and losses reserve 79 109 111

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

14

Currency translation reserve 377 423 466
Retained earnings 951 715 990
IHG shareholders' equity (1,308) (1,468) (1,154)
Non-controlling interest 7 6 8
Total equity (1,301) (1,462) (1,146)

Appendix 3 - Year ended 31 December 2017 - reconciling adjustments

GROUP
INCOME
STATEMENT
For the year
ended 31
December 2017

As
previously
reported

Reclass
managed
leases

Core IFRS 15 adjustments
Total
before
System
Fund

System
Fund
adjustments

Total
IFRS
15

InterContinental Reservations As
restated

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Revenue from
fee business 1,452 (163) (14) (17) (11) (42) (42) (25) 1,222

Revenue from
owned and
leased hotels

184 163 4 4 4 351

Other revenues 148 9 9 9 157
System Fund
revenues - - 1,217 1,217 25 1,242

Reimbursement
of costs from
managed and
franchised
properties

- 1,103 1,103 1,103 1,103

Total Revenue 1,784 - 1,103 (14) (17) - 2 1,074 1,217 2,291 - 4,075

Cost of sales (608) 5 7 12 12 25 (571)
System Fund
expenses - - (1,251) (1,251) (25) (1,276)

Cost
reimbursements - (1,103) (1,103) (1,103) (1,103)

Administrative
expenses before
exceptional
items

(328) (9) (9) (9) (337)

Share of losses
from associates
and joint
ventures

3 - - 3

Other operating
income and
expenses

11 - - 11

Depreciation
and amortisation(103) 17 8 25 25 (78)

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

15

Operating profit
before
exceptional
items

759 - - (9) - 8 - (1) (34) (35) - 724

Impairment (18) (18)
Other
exceptional
items

22 22

Operating profit 763 - - (9) - 8 - (1) (34) (35) - 728
Financial
income 4 4

Financial
expenses (89) - 13 13 (76)

Profit before tax 678 - - (9) - 8 - (1) (21) (22) - 656
Exceptional Tax
from US tax
reform

108 (15) (14) (29) 1 (28) 80

Tax (incl.
exceptional tax
items that do not
relate to US tax
reform)

(193) 4 (3) 1 (3) (2) (195)

Profit after tax 593 - - (20) - (9) - (29) (23) (52) - 541

Profit
attributable to
equity holders

592 - - (20) - (9) - (29) (23) (52) 540

Minority
interest 1 - - - 1

593 - - (20) - (9) - (29) (23) (52) - 541
Earnings per
share
Basic (¢) 306.7 - - (10.4) - (4.6) - (15.0) (11.9) (26.9) - 279.8
Diluted (¢) 305.2 - - (10.3) - (4.6) - (14.9) (11.9) (26.8) - 278.4

Key: (a) Hotel cost reimbursements; (b) Application fees and contract costs; (c) Key money amortisation; (d)
Management contracts; (e) Other Adjustments.

As previously
reported

Core IFRS 15 adjustments

Total before
System Fund

System Fund
adjustments

Total
IFRS
15

As
restated

GROUP STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
As at 31 December 2017

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
Assets
Goodwill and other
intangible assets 1,467 (257) (243) (500) (500) 967

Contract costs - 51 51 51 51
Contract assets - 240 1 241 241 241

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

16

Deferred tax assets 56 19 19 19 75
Other non-current assets 813 - - 813
Total non-current assets 2,336 - 51 (17) (224) 1 (189) - (189) 2,147
Contract costs - 7 7 7 7
Contract assets - 17 17 17 17
Other current assets 839 - - 839
Total current assets 839 - 7 17 - - 24 - 24 863
Total assets 3,175 - 58 - (224) 1 (165) - (165) 3,010
Liabilities
Loyalty programme
liability (343) - 343 343 -

Trade and other payables (768) 6 43 49 122 171 (597)
Deferred revenue - (24) (43) (67) (423) (490) (490)
Other current liabilities (193) - - (193)
Total current liabilities (1,304) - (18) - - - (18) 42 24 (1,280)
Loyalty programme
liability (417) - 417 417 -

Trade and other payables (121) 85 85 85 (36)
Deferred revenue - (139) (85) (224) (643) (867) (867)
Deferred tax liabilities (157) 25 32 57 (1) 56 (101)
Other non-current
liabilities (2,027) - - (2,027)

Total non-current
liabilities (2,722) - (114) - 32 - (82) (227) (309) (3,031)

Total liabilities (4,026) - (132) - 32 - (100) (185) (285) (4,311)
Net liabilities (851) - (74) - (192) 1 (265) (185) (450) (1,301)

EQUITY
Equity share capital 154 - - 154
Capital redemption
reserve 10 - - 10

Shares held by employee
share trusts (5) - - (5)

Other reserves (2,874) - - (2,874)
Unrealised gains and
losses reserve 79 - - 79

Currency translation
reserve 373 4 4 4 377

Retained earnings 1,405 - (74) - (196) 1 (269) (185) (454) 951
IHG shareholders' equity (858) - (74) - (192) 1 (265) (185) (450) (1,308)
Non-controlling interest 7 - - 7
Total equity (851) - (74) - (192) 1 (265) (185) (450) (1,301)

Key: (a) Hotel cost reimbursements; (b) Application fees and contract costs; (c) Key money amortisation; (d)
Management contracts; (e) Other Adjustments.

Appendix 4 - 6 months ended 30 June 2017 - reconciling adjustments

As
previously
reported

Reclass
managed
leases

Core IFRS 15
adjustments

Total
before
System

System
Fund
adjustments

Total
IFRS
15

InterContinental Reservations As
restated

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

17

FundGROUP
INCOME
STATEMENT
For the 6
months ended
30 June 2017

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
Revenue from
fee business 694 (80) (5) (7) (4) (16) (16) (11) 587

Revenue from
owned and
leased hotels

91 80 3 3 3 174

Other revenues 72 5 5 5 77
System Fund
revenues - - 581 581 11 592

Reimbursement
of costs from
managed and
franchised
properties

- 534 534 534 534

Total Revenue 857 - 534 (5) (7) - 4 526 581 1,107 - 1,964

Cost of sales (291) 1 1 2 2 11 (278)
System Fund
expenses - - (556) (556) (11) (567)

Cost
reimbursements - (534) (534) (534) (534)

Administrative
expenses before
exceptional
items

(156) (5) (5) (5) (161)

Other operating
income and
expenses

7 - - 7

Depreciation
and amortisation(47) 7 4 11 11 (36)

Operating profit
before
exceptional
items

370 - - (4) - 4 - - 25 25 - 395

Impairment - - - -
Other
exceptional
items

(4) - - (4)

Operating profit 366 - - (4) - 4 - - 25 25 - 391
Financial
income 2 - - 2

Financial
expenses (42) - 6 6 (36)

Profit before tax 326 - - (4) - 4 - - 31 31 - 357
Tax (107) 2 (1) 1 (3) (2) (109)

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

18

Profit after tax 219 - - (2) - 3 - 1 28 29 - 248

Profit
attributable to
equity holders

219 - - (2) - 3 - 1 28 29 248

Minority
interest - - -

219 - - (2) - 3 - 1 28 29 - 248
Earnings per
share
Basic (¢) 111.7 - - (1.0) - 1.5 - 0.5 14.3 14.8 - 126.5
Diluted (¢) 110.6 - - (1.0) - 1.5 - 0.5 14.2 14.7 - 125.3

Key: (a) Hotel cost reimbursements; (b) Application fees and contract costs; (c) Key money amortisation; (d)
Management contracts; (e) Other Adjustments.

As previously
reported

Core IFRS 15 adjustments

Total before
System Fund

System Fund
adjustments

Total
IFRS 15

As
restated

GROUP STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
As at 30 June 2017

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
Assets
Goodwill and other
intangible assets 1,373 (230) (241) (471) (471) 902

Contract costs - 47 47 47 47
Contract assets - 216 1 217 217 217
Deferred tax assets 52 21 21 21 73
Other non-current assets 870 - - 870
Total non-current assets 2,295 - 47 (14) (220) 1 (186) - (186) 2,109
Contract costs - 7 7 7 7
Contract assets - 14 14 14 14
Other current assets 828 - - 828
Total current assets 828 - 7 14 - - 21 - 21 849
Total assets 3,123 - 54 - (220) 1 (165) - (165) 2,958

Liabilities
Loyalty programme
liability (326) - 326 326 -

Trade and other payables (641) 6 54 60 140 200 (441)
Deferred revenue - (24) (40) (64) (415) (479) (479)
Other current liabilities (172) - - (172)
Total current liabilities (1,139) - (18) - - 14 (4) 51 47 (1,092)

(417) - 417 417 -

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

19

Loyalty programme
liability
Trade and other payables (177) 74 74 70 144 (33)
Deferred revenue - (130) (88) (218) (670) (888) (888)
Deferred tax liabilities (276) 38 44 82 (2) 80 (196)
Other non-current
liabilities (2,211) - - (2,211)

Total non-current
liabilities (3,081) - (92) - 44 (14) (62) (185) (247) (3,328)

Total liabilities (4,220) - (110) - 44 - (66) (134) (200) (4,420)
Net liabilities (1,097) - (56) - (176) 1 (231) (134) (365) (1,462)

EQUITY
Equity share capital 148 - - 148
Capital redemption
reserve 10 - - 10

Shares held by employee
share trusts (5) - - (5)

Other reserves (2,868) - - (2,868)
Unrealised gains and
losses reserve 109 - - 109

Currency translation
reserve 415 8 8 8 423

Retained earnings 1,088 (56) (184) 1 (239) (134) (373) 715
IHG shareholders' equity (1,103) - (56) - (176) 1 (231) (134) (365) (1,468)
Non-controlling interest 6 - - 6
Total equity (1,097) - (56) - (176) 1 (231) (134) (365) (1,462)

Key: (a) Hotel cost reimbursements; (b) Application fees and contract costs; (c) Key money amortisation; (d)
Management contracts; (e) Other Adjustment

Appendix 5 - Year ended 31 December 2016 - reconciling adjustments

As
previously
reported

Reclass
managed
leases

Core IFRS 15 adjustments

Total
before
System
Fund

System
Fund
adjustments

Total
IFRS
15

InterContinental Reservations As
restated

GROUP
INCOME
STATEMENT
For the year
ended 31
December 2016

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Fee business
revenue 1,401 (162) (14) (13) (7) (34) (34) (23) 1,182

Revenue from
owned, leased
and managed

173 162 3 3 3 338

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

20

lease hotels
Other revenues 141 6 6 6 147
System Fund
Revenues - - 1,176 1,176 23 1,199

Cost
reimbursements - 1,046 1,046 1,046 1,046

Total Revenue 1,715 - 1,046 (14) (13) - 2 1,021 1,176 2,197 - 3,912

Cost of sales (580) 4 5 9 9 23 (548)
System Fund
expenses - - (1,141) (1,141) (23) (1,164)

Cost
reimbursements - (1,046) (1,046) (1,046) (1,046)

Administrative
expenses before
exceptional
items

(339) (6) (6) (6) (345)

Share of losses
from associates
and joint
ventures

(2) - - (2)

Other operating
income and
expenses

9 - - 9

Depreciation
and amortisation(96) 13 8 21 21 (75)

Operating profit
before
exceptional
items

707 - - (10) - 8 1 (1) 35 34 - 741

Impairment (16) - - (16)
Other
exceptional
items

(13) - - (13)

Operating profit 678 - - (10) - 8 1 (1) 35 34 - 712
Financial
income 6 - - 6

Financial
expenses (93) - 7 7 (86)

Profit before tax 591 - - (10) - 8 1 (1) 42 41 - 632
Tax (174) 4 (2) 2 (1) 1 (173)
Profit after tax 417 - - (6) - 6 1 1 41 42 - 459

Profit
attributable to
equity holders

414 - - (6) - 6 1 1 41 42 - 456

Minority
interest 3 - - 3

417 - - (6) - 6 1 1 41 42 - 459
Earnings per
share

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

21

Basic (¢) 195.3 - - (2.8) - 2.8 0.5 0.5 19.3 19.8 - 215.1
Diluted (¢) 193.5 - - (2.8) - 2.8 0.5 0.5 19.1 19.6 - 213.1

Key: (a) Hotel cost reimbursements; (b) Application fees and contract costs; (c) Key money amortisation; (d)
Management contracts; (e) Other Adjustments.

GROUP STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
As at 31 December 2016

As previously
reported

Core IFRS 15 adjustments
Total before
System Fund

System Fund
adjustments

Total
IFRS
15

As
restated(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
Assets
Goodwill and other
intangible assets 1,292 (197) (237) (434) (434) 858

Contract costs 45 45 45 45
Contract assets 184 1 185 185 185
Deferred tax assets 48 21 21 21 69
Other non-current assets 809 - - 809
Total non-current assets 2,149 - 45 (13) (216) 1 (183) - (183) 1,966
Contract costs 8 8 8 8
Contract assets 13 13 13 13
Other current assets 778 - (3) (3) 775
Total current assets 778 - 8 13 - - 21 (3) 18 796
Total assets 2,927 - 53 - (216) 1 (162) (3) (165) 2,762
Liabilities
Loyalty programme
liability (291) - 291 291 -

Trade and other payables (681) 5 49 54 101 155 (526)
Deferred revenue (22) (38) (60) (402) (462) (462)
Other current liabilities (162) - - - (162)
Total current liabilities (1,134) - (17) - - 11 (6) (10) (16) (1,150)
Loyalty programme
liability (394) - 394 394 -

Trade and other payables (200) 78 78 93 171 (29)
Deferred revenue (126) (89) (215) (637) (852) (852)
Deferred tax liabilities (251) 36 44 80 1 81 (170)
Other non-current
liabilities (1,707) - - - (1,707)

Total non-current
liabilities (2,552) - (90) - 44 (11) (57) (149) (206) (2,758)

Total liabilities (3,686) - (107) - 44 - (63) (159) (222) (3,908)
Net liabilities (759) - (54) - (172) 1 (225) (162) (387) (1,146)

EQUITY
Equity share capital 141 - - 141
Capital redemption reserve 9 - - 9

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

22

Shares held by employee
share trusts (11) - - (11)

Other reserves (2,860) - - (2,860)
Unrealised gains and
losses reserve 111 - - 111

Currency translation
reserve 451 15 15 15 466

Retained earnings 1,392 (54) (187) 1 (240) (162) (402) 990
IHG shareholders' equity (767) - (54) - (172) 1 (225) (162) (387) (1,154)
Non-controlling interest 8 - - 8
Total equity (759) - (54) - (172) 1 (225) (162) (387) (1,146)

Key: (a) Hotel cost reimbursements; (b) Application fees and contract costs; (c) Key money amortisation; (d)
Management contracts; (e) Other Adjustments.

Appendix 6 - Restated regional results

 Year ended 31 December 2017
 As previously
reported

 New regional
segments

 IFRS
15

 Overhead
allocations

 InterContinental
Reservations

 As
restated

REVENUE  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m

Americas 1,025 (18) (8) 999
Europe 241 (241)
AMEA 244 (244)
EMEAA - 485 (16) (12) 457
Greater China 126 (4) (5) 117
Central 148 9 157
Revenue from reportable
segments 1,784 - (29) - (25) 1,730

System Fund - 1,217 25 1,242
Reimbursed costs - 1,103 1,103
Total revenue 1,784 - 2,291 - - 4,075

OPERATING PROFIT

Americas 644 (6) (1) 637
Europe 86 (86)
AMEA 87 (87)
EMEAA - 173 4 (6) 171
Greater China 52 1 (1) 52
Central (110) 8 (102)
Operating profit before
exceptional items from
reportable segments

759 - (1) - - 758

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

23

System Fund - (34) (34)
Operating profit before
exceptional items 759 - (35) - - 724

Exceptional items 4 4
Operating profit 763 - (35) - - 728

Appendix 6 - Restated regional results (continued)

 6 months ended 30 June 2017
 As previously
reported

 New regional
segments

 IFRS
15

 Overhead
allocations

 InterContinental
Reservations

 As
restated

REVENUE  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m

Americas 499 (5) (3) 491
Europe 113 (113)
AMEA 115 (115)
EMEAA - 228 (7) (6) 215
Greater China 58 (1) (2) 55
Central 72 5 77
Revenue from reportable
segments 857 - (8) - (11) 838

System Fund - 581 11 592
Reimbursed costs - 534 534
Total revenue 857 - 1,107 - - 1,964

OPERATING PROFIT

Americas 321 (3) 318
Europe 38 (38)
AMEA 41 (41)
EMEAA 79 2 (3) 78
Greater China 23 1 24
Central (53) 3 (50)
Operating profit before
exceptional items from
reportable segments

370 - - - - 370

System Fund - 25 25
Operating profit before
exceptional items 370 - 25 - - 395

Exceptional items (4) (4)
Operating profit 366 - 25 - - 391

Appendix 6 - Restated regional results (continued)

 Year ended 31 December 2016

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

24

 As previously
reported

 New regional
segments

 IFRS
15

 Overhead
allocations

 InterContinental
Reservations

 As
restated

REVENUE  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m

Americas 993 (17) (7) 969
Europe 227 (227)
AMEA 237 (237)
EMEAA - 464 (13) (12) 439
Greater China 117 (1) (4) 112
Central 141 6 147
Revenue from reportable
segments 1,715 - (25) - (23) 1,667

System Fund - 1,176 23 1,199
Reimbursed costs - 1,046 1,046
Total revenue 1,715 - 2,197 - - 3,912

OPERATING PROFIT

Americas 633 (8) 1 626
Europe 75 (75)
AMEA 82 (82)
EMEAA - 157 5 (5) 157
Greater China 45 2 (1) 46
Central (128) 5 (123)
Operating profit before
exceptional items from
reportable segments

707 - (1) - - 706

System Fund - 35 35
Operating profit before
exceptional items 707 - 34 - - 741

Exceptional items (29) (29)
Operating profit 678 - 34 - - 712

Appendix 7 - Revised presentation of fee business results by region - Americas

Year ended 31 December 2017 6 months ended 30 June 2017 Year ended 31 December 2016

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
REVENUE

Franchised 703 (703) - 343 (343) - 685 (685) -
Managed 172 (34) (138) - 82 (18) (64) - 172 (34) (138) -
Fee
business - 841 (30) 811 - 407 (11) 396 - 823 (27) 796

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

25

Owned and
leased 150 34 4 188 74 18 3 95 136 34 3 173

Total
Revenue 1,025 - - (26) 999 499 - - (8) 491 993 - - (24) 969

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS

Franchised 606 (606) - 298 (298) - 600 (600) -
Managed 65 (65) - 33 (1) (32) - 64 (64) -
Regional
overheads (56) 56 - (25) 25 - (55) 55 -

Fee
business - 615 (7) 608 - 305 (3) 302 - 609 (7) 602

Owned and
leased 29 29 15 1 16 24 24

Operating
Profit
before
exceptional
items

644 - - (7) 637 321 - - (3) 318 633 - - (7) 626

Appendix 7 - Revised presentation of fee business results by region - EMEAA

Year ended 31 December 2017 6 months ended 30 June 2017 Year ended 31 December 2016

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
buisness

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

$m $m $m $m $m$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
REVENUE

Franchised 126 (126) - 58 (58) - 118 (118) -
Managed 325 (129) (196) - 153 (62) (91) - 309 (128) (181) -
Fee
business - 322 (28) 294- 149 (13) 136 - 299 (25) 274

Owned and
leased 34 129 16317 62 79 37 128 165

Total
Revenue 485 - - (28) 457228 - - (13) 215 464 - - (25) 439

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE
EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS

Franchised 99 (99) - 44 (44) - 90 (90) -
Managed 117 (4) (113) - 55 (3) (52) - 111 (7) (104) -
Regional
overheads (45) 45 - (21) 21 - (46) 46 -

Fee
business - 167 (2) 165- 75 (1) 74 - 148 148

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

26

Owned and
leased 2 4 6 1 3 4 2 7 9

Operating
Profit
before
exceptional
items

173 - - (2) 17179 - - (1) 78 157 - - - 157

Appendix 7 - Revised presentation of fee business results by region - Greater China

Year ended 31 December 2017 6 months ended 30 June 2017 Year ended 31 December 2016

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
REVENUE

Franchised 4 (4) - 2 (2) - 3 (3) -
Managed 122 (122) - 56 (56) - 114 (114) -
Fee
business  - 126 (9) 117 - 58 (3) 55  - 117 (5) 112

Total
Revenue 126 - - (9) 117 58 - - (3) 55 117 - - (5) 112

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL
ITEMS

Franchised 2 (2) - 1 (1) - 3 (3) -
Managed 73 (73) - 32 (32) - 64 (64) -
Regional
overheads (23) 23 - (10) 10 - (22) 22 -

Fee
business  - 52 52  - 23 1 24  - 45 1 46

Operating
Profit
before
exceptional
items

52 - - - 52 23 - - 1 24 45 - - 1 46

Appendix 7 - Revised presentation of fee business results by region - Group

Year ended 31 December 2017 6 months ended 30 June 2017 Year ended 31 December 2016
GROUP

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

27

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

As prev.
reported

Reclass
mgd
leases

Reclass
fee
business

IFRS
15 &
other
adj

As
restated

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
REVENUE

Franchised 833 (833) - 403 (403) - 806 (806) -
Managed 619 (163) (456) - 291 (80) (211) - 595 (162) (433) -
Fee business - 1,289 (67) 1,222 - 614 (27) 587 - 1,239 (57) 1,182
Owned and
leased 184 163 4 351 91 80 3 174 173 162 3 338

Other revenues 148 9 157 72 5 77 141 6 147
System Fund
Revenues - 1,242 1,242 - 592 592 - 1,199 1,199

Reimbursement
of costs - 1,103 1,103 - 534 534 - 1,046 1,046

Total Revenue 1,784 - - 2,291 4,075 857 - - 1,107 1,964 1,715 - - 2,197 3,912

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL
ITEMS

Franchised 707 (707) -  343 (343) -  693 (693) -
Managed 255 (4) (251) -  120 (4) (116) -  239 (7) (232) -
Regional
overheads (124) 124 -  (56) 56 -  (123) 123 -

Fee business - 834 (9) 825 - 403 (3) 400 - 802 (6) 796
Owned and
leased 31 4 35 16 4 20 26 7 33

Central
operating loss (110) 8 (102) (53) 3 (50) (128) 5 (123)

System Fund - (34) (34) - 25 25 - 35 35
Operating
Profit before
exceptional
items

759 -  -  (35) 724 370 -  -  25 395 707 -  -  34 741

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

InterContinental Hotels Group PLC
(Registrant)

By: /s/ F. Cuttell
Name: F. CUTTELL

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

28

Title: ASSISTANT COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 17 April 2018

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

29